

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40674/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1144/2012, CRA No. 814/2013, CRA No. 815/2013, CRA No. 816/2013, CRA No. 817/2013, CRA No. 934/2012, CRA No. 935/2012, CRA No. 936/2012, CRA No. 937/2012, CRA No. 938/2012, CRA No. 939/2012, CRA No. 940/2012, CRA No. 941/2012, CRA No. 942/2012, CRA No. 971/2012 & CRA No. 1059/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175833/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175510/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLPs and IA No.175511/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLPs and IA No.175826/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41492/2018 (II-A)

(IA No.175711/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs and IA No.175714/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175708/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLPs and IA No.175715/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLPs)

Date : 14-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment as also exemption from filing official translation of Annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR