

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
WITH
SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No.11025-11040/2018

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 7 to 17
but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service of respondent Nos.2 and 6 within two weeks.

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 11, 13 to 16
and 18 to 20 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service of respondent Nos.12 and 17 within two weeks.

List again on 11.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar