

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No.11025-11040/2018

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 7 to 17
but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service of respondent No.6 within two weeks, as last
opportunity.

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018

Respondent Nos.1 and 12 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.18. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Rashmi Singhania submitted that she has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.18 and requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 6.5.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar