

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 06-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Ms. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

SLP(Cr1.) No.11025-11040/2018

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7 to 17 but none
has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of the
respondent No.6 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018

On the last occasion, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to supply copy of pleadings upon respondent No.18. However, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.18 submits that he has yet not received copy of pleadings. Strictly last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for serving copy of pleadings within one week. If pleadings are served within one week, four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.18 for filing counter affidavit else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 9, 11 to 13 and 18 are duly represented.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar