

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date : 15-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP [CRL] NO.11025-11040/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks' time to do the needful as per the office report.

Time prayed for is granted.

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner may do the needful within a period of one week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER