

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 26-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) Nos. 11025-11040/2018

Service of notice is yet not effected on respondent no. 6 so far.

Service on the said respondent be effected through the concerned Police Station.

(JYOTI GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER