

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. etc etc

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 11025-11043 OF 2018 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 14-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 11025-11043 OF 2018

Registry is directed to ensure that report from the concerned Police Station is received within a period of two weeks from today.

List the matter after two weeks.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER