

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 11025-11040/2018

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 13-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharade, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Rathod, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.6 to 17 submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the said respondents in the matter and he shall be filing vakalatnama within three days.

Registry to check and proceed, accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V. M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER