

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 11025-11040/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1144/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 814/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 815/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 816/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 817/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 934/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 935/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 936/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 937/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 938/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 939/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 940/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 941/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 942/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 971/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1059/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 23-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. A.I.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the learned counsel appearing in these proceedings has been hospitalized; adjournment is sought.

List after four weeks.

The Registrar of the Bombay High Court shall ensure that the trial Court records in these cases in Sessions Case No. 61 of 2009 and 108 of 2010 are transmitted to this Court after suitably digitized.

Electronic copies of the said record shall be made available to the Registry for the learned counsel for the parties.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)