

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)Nos.11025-11040/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1144/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 814/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 815/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 816/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 817/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 934/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 935/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 936/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 937/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 938/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 939/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 940/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 941/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 942/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 971/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1059/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. A.I.S Cheema, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the passing of the petitioner's counsel, notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the petitioner(s). But the same has been received back from the postal department with postal remarks "insufficient address".

Therefore, we direct fresh alternative notice to be served to the petitioner(s) through the concerned Police Station, District Thane, Maharashtra to ensure service of notice on the petitioner(s) so that he may engage the counsel.

It is made clear that this notice is to be served to the concerned police station so that the petitioner(s) may be served and it is for no other purpose.

The Registry is directed to serve the copy of this order on the concerned police station of the District Thane, Maharashtra.

List on 29.07.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)