

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)No(s).11025-11040/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1144/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 814/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 815/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 816/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 817/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 934/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 935/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 936/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 937/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 938/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 939/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 940/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 941/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 942/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 971/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1059/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 29-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jalak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Aaransh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Annapurna Kumari Giri, Adv..
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. A.i.s Cheema, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) submits that the Advocate-on-Record has passed away and further seeks some time to file Vakalatnama for the petitioners in both the matters.

In that regard, Vakalatnama shall be filed within a period of two weeks.

List after three weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)