

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11025-11040/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1144/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 814/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 815/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 816/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 817/2013 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 934/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 935/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 936/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 937/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 938/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 939/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 940/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 941/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 942/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 971/2012 10-07-2018 in CRA No. 1059/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 11042-11043/2018 (II-A)

Date : 20-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. A.i.s Cheema, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

See order dated 27.2.2023. As per the same this Court, taking note of the submissions, granted six weeks time to the parties to file a chart indicating the relative statements and depositions of the important witnesses i.e. police statements, depositions before the Trial Court, cross-examination, findings of the Trial Court and findings of the High Court.

Learned counsel on both sides seek extension of time stipulated under the said order. It is further submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that taking note of the voluminous nature of the documents, extension of time may be granted appropriately.

Leave granted.

List in the third week of February, 2025. In the meanwhile, the directions contained in the order dated 27.2.2023 shall be complied with.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)