

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5661-5676/2024

RAMESH MARUTI GONDHALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 5677-5678/2024 (II-A)

Date : 20-02-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. A.I.S Cheema, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.
Ms. Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s), list the appeals after next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR